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VAN

ACCESSIBLE
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.
)

2
4

"

12" DIA.

TYPICAL ADA PARKING

SIGN

12"x18" STANDARD HANDICAP PARKING

SIGN (MUTCD R7-8) WITH SEPARATE

'VAN ACCESSIBLE' PANEL (IF

APPLICABLE). GREEN LETTERING AND

BORDER ON WHITE BACKGROUND.

SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SHALL BE

4"x4" AND BE WHITE ON A BLUE

BACKGROUND. USE HARDWARE PER

SIGN SUPPLIER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

12"x6" STANDARD 'VAN

ACCESSIBLE' PANEL (MUTCD R7-8P)

(IF APPLICABLE). GREEN LETTERING

AND BORDER ON WHITE

BACKGROUND.

2" TUBULAR STEEL SIGN POST

FINISH GRADE

NOTES:

1. MAINTAIN PLUMB UNTIL

CONCRETE IS SUFFICIENTLY

CURED.

2. HOLD CONCRETE FOOTING

BELOW GRADE OF FINISHED

CONCRETE TO CREATE FINAL

PAVING PATTERN AS SHOWN  ON

PLANS.

3. SIGN CENTERED AT HEAD OF

PARKING SPACE.

DRAWN 03/2017

LOUCKS PLATE NO.

2038A

6
"

1
8

"

4
"

PARKING

RESERVED

6
"

COMPACTED OR UNDISTURBED SUBGRADE

CLASS "A" CONCRETE WITH A

MINIMUM 28-DAY COMPRESSION

STRENGTH OF 3000 PSI

NOTES:

1. A SIGN IDENTIFYING THE CONSEQUENCES OF PARKING ILLEGALLY IN A PAVED ACCESSIBLE PARKING

SPACE. THE SIGN MUST:

1.1. AT A MINIMUM STATE "VIOLATORS SUBJECT TO FINE AND TOWING" IN A LETTER HEIGHT OF

ATLEAST ONE INCH;

1.2. BE MOUNTED ON A POLE, POST, WALL, OR FREESTANDING BOAD;

1.3. BE NO MORE THAN EIGHT INCHES BELOW A SIGN REQUIRED BY TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS,

502.6; AND

1.4. BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE SIGN IS NO LOWER THAN 48 INCHES AND NO

HIGHER THAN 80 INCHES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL.

2. A PARKING SPACE IDENTIFICATION SIGN THAT COMPLIES WITH TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS,

502.6, THAT INCLUDES THE REQUIREMENTS IN SUBSECTION (A)(3)(A) SATISFIES SUBSECTION (A)(3).

TYPICAL ADA PARKING

STALL STRIPING

DRAWN 12/2018

LOUCKS PLATE NO.

2037

4" WIDE PAINTED

LINES, TRAFFIC

WHITE

4" WIDE  PAINTED LINES,

18" O.C., @ 45 DEG. TRAFFIC WHITE

REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR ADA

PARKING SIGN LOCATION

3
0

"
 
M

I
N

.

BACKGROUND PAINTED WITH

RETROFLECTIVE BLUE PAINT,

SHERWIN WILLIAMS PROMAR

ALKYD FAST DRY ZONE

MARKING PAINT OR

APPROVED EQUAL

ALL LINES 4" WIDE

8" DIAMETER

NOT TO SCALE

67.5°

5°

30" MIN.

1.5'

CONCRETE STOP BLOCK

(IF APPLICABLE)

2. 3.

VAN

1.

STALL WIDTH MINIMUMS

1. VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE TO BE 11'

MIN. WITH 5' ACCESS AISLE, OR 8'

WIDE MIN. WITH 8' ACCESS AISLE.

2. 5' MIN. ADJACENT TO 11' VAN

SPACE OR 8' CAR SPACE. 8'MIN.

ADJACENT TO 8' VAN SPACE.

3. 8' MIN.

CAR

STALL NOTES

1. THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY

PAINTED CONSPICOUSLY ON THE SURFACE IN A

COLOR THAT CONTRASTS THE PAVEMENT.

2. THE WORDS "NO PARKING" PAINTED ON ANY

ACCESS AISLE ADJACET TO THE PARKING SPACE.

THE WORDS MUST BE PAINTED.

2.1. IN ALL CAPITAL LETTERS

2.2. WITH A LETTER HEIGHT OF ATLEAST 12 INCHES,

AND A STROKE WIDTH OF ATLEAST TWO

INCHES; AND

2.3. CENTERED WITHIN EACH ACCESS AISLE

ADJACENT TO THE PARKING SPACE.

ACCESSIBLE RAMP RAILING

DRAWN 11/2018

LOUCKS PLATE NO.

CONCRETE WALK

DIAMETER AND MATERIAL OF POSTS
AND RAILING TO MATCH EXISTING SITE

RAILINGS  AND/OR MEET CURRENT
ADA ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS

INSTALL POSTS AS CONNECTIONS
TO WALK OR BESIDE WALK,

MAINTAINING CLEARANCE PER
CURRENT ADA STANDARDS

RETURN RAILING TO POST

36
"

8' MAXIMUM BETWEEN POSTS

GENERAL NOTES
1. ALL RAMPS CONSTRUCTED AS PART OF AN ADA ROUTE SHALL MEET CURRENT ADA STANDARDS, AS

WELL AS STATE/LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.
2. RAMP RUNS SHALL HAVE A RUNNING SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN 1:12.
3. CROSS SLOPE OF RAMP RUNS SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN 1:48.
4. THE CLEAR WIDTH OF A RAMP RUN AND, WHERE HANDRAILS ARE PROVIDED, THE CLEAR WIDTH

BETWEEN HANDRAILS SHALL BE 36 INCHES MINIMUM.
5. THE RISE FOR ANY RAMP RUN SHALL BE 30 INCHES MAXIMUM. IF A RAMP RUN REACHES 30 INCHES, A

LANDING MUST BE PROVIDED.
6. RAMPS SHALL HAVE LANDINGS AT THE TOP AND THE BOTTOM OF EACH RAMP RUN.
7. FOR RAMPS THAT DO NOT CHANGE DIRECTION BETWEEN RUNS AT LANDINGS, THE LANDING CLEAR

WIDTH SHALL BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE WIDEST RAMP RUN LEADING TO THE LANDING. THE
LANDING CLEAR LENGTH SHALL BE 60 INCHES LONG MINIMUM.

8. RAMPS THAT CHANGE DIRECTION BETWEEN RUNS AT LANDINGS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR LANDING 60
INCHES MINIMUM BY 60 INCHES MINIMUM.

9. HANDRAILS AND EDGE PROTECTION SHOULD BE PROVIDED FOR RAMPS, PER ADA STANDARDS, AS
WELL AS STATE/LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

10. RAMPS WITH A RISE LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" ARE NOT REQUIRED TO HAVE HANDRAILS.

5000

PROOF-ROLL EXISTING SUBGRADE

FINISHED GRADE

6" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE

CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION

NOTES:

1. 3,600 COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS, REINFORCED WITH #4 BARS @ 18" ON CENTER.

2. THE MAXIMUM CONTROL JOIN SPACING SHOULD BE HELD AT A RANGE FROM 24 TO 36 TIMES THE

SLAB THICKNESS, WITH A MAXIMUM LENGTH TO WIDTH RATIO OF 1.5.

DRAWN 12/2016

LOUCKS PLATE NO.

2033

PROPOSED PAVEMENT SECTION IS TO MATCH

EXISTING CONDITIONS OR MATCH THIS DETAIL,

WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

6" LIME STABILIZED

SUBFRADE W/ 6% (DRY

WEIGHT) LIME COMPACTED

TO 95% STANDARD

PROCTOR DENSITY PER

ASTM D 698 WITHIN ±2%

OPTIMUM MOISTURE PER

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

SECTION

4" CONCRETE

WALK PORTLAND

CEMENT CONCRETE

6" LIME STABILIZED

SUBFRADE W/ 6% (DRY

WEIGHT) LIME COMPACTED

TO 95% STANDARD

PROCTOR DENSITY PER

ASTM D 698 WITHIN ±2%

OPTIMUM MOISTURE PER

GEOTECHNICAL REPORT

DRAWN 12/2016

LOUCKS PLATE NO.

2034

PROPOSED PAVEMENT SECTION IS TO MATCH

EXISTING CONDITIONS OR MATCH THIS DETAIL,

WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

NOTES:

1. 3,600 COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH @ 28 DAYS, REINFORCED WITH #4 BARS @ 18" ON CENTER (WELDED

WIRE FABRIC MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF REBAR).

2. THE MAXIMUM CONTROL JOINT SPACING SHOULD BE 40'.

3. REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR SUBGRADE AND BASE PREPARATION

DRAWN 2/2016

LOUCKS PLATE NO.

2047

RETAINING WALL WITH

FENCE OR GUARDRAIL

1% TYP

VARIES

1'-0"
1"

#4 @ 12" O.C.

#4 @ 18" O.C.
#3 NOSING TYP.

1'-0"

SE
E 

G
RA

D
IN

G
 P

LA
N

EXPANSION JOINT

3'
-0

"

CONCRETE STAIRS

AND RAILINGS

DRAWN 9/2018

LOUCKS PLATE NO.

5001

COMPACTED OR UNDISTURBED
SUBGRADE

6" MIN. AGG. BASE

GENERAL NOTES:
· SEE GRADING PLAN FOR ALL ELEVATIONS AND EXACT NUMBER OF STAIRS.
· ALL REBAR TO BE COVERED BY 2" CONCRETE MIN.
· CONCRETE SURFACING TO BE MEDIUM BROOM FINISH PERPENDICULAR TO PEDESTRIAN

CIRCULATION.
· CORE DRILL CONCRETE SURFACE TO RECEIVE RAILINGS, EPOXY GROUT, AND CONCEAL WITH

DECORATIVE PLATES.
· HANDRAIL TO BE 1-1/2" O.D. BRUSHED ALUMINUM. (MATCH EXISTING ON-SITE)
· HANDRAILS REQUIRED FOR ANY STAIR OVER 6", OR MORE THAN ONE TREAD.
· WHERE REQUIRED, HANDRAILS ARE TO BE LOCATED ON BOTH SIDES OF STAIRS.

SEE ARCHITECTURE



Architecture
Interior Design
Landscape Architecture
Engineering

222 North Second Street
Long & Kees Bldg
Suite 101
Minneapolis, MN
55401
612.339.3752

www.bkvgroup.com

© 2019 BKV Group

SHEET NUMBER

SHEET TITLE

DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY

COMMISSION NUMBER

PROJECT TITLE

CONSULTANTS

N

O

T

 

F

O

R

C

O

N

S

T

R

U

C

T

I

O

N

CERTIFICATION

B
I
M

 
3

6
0

:
/
/
1

3
9

3
-
2

4
2

 
S

a
n

d
y
 
C

r
e

e
k
/
1

3
9

3
-
2

4
2

 
S

a
n

d
y
 
C

r
e

e
k
_

T
O

W
N

H
O

M
E

 
C

_
A

I
_

2
0

2
1

.
r
v
t

1
/
2

7
/
2

0
2

2
 
2

:
3

6
:
3

7
 
P

M

JBT

SRT

XXXX-XXX

ISSUE # DATE DESCRIPTION

LOUCKS

7200 Hemlock Lane, Suite 300

Maple Grove, MN 55369

763.424.5505

www.loucksinc.com

LOUCKS PROJ. NO. 21560.0A

LOUCKS FIRM NO. F-20662

SANDY CREEK

APARTMENTS

03/22/2022 SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL

1

C8-4

CIVIL DETAILS


